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Joint Investigation Team
US-Europe 

Directed Energy Weapons, Military Neuro/Biotechnology
& Systemic Corruption

Info Request in Case of Melanie Shaw

JIT/20180622/003/C/KH/V1

Offender Management Unit, HMP Styal, Wilmslow SK9 4HR, Cheshire, 

United Kingdom

Dear Sir/Madam at the Offender Management Unit,

Following on from our correspondence from the 18th and 20th June 2018, I request

that this letter be passed to prisoner Melanie Shaw to grant signed authorisation on

the attached release form for the following information to be given to me:

1. Is prisoner Melanie Shaw still held at HMP Styal?

2. Can you confirm that her release date was 2nd June 2018?

3. Was or is she being held in solitary confinement?

4. On which day was she first admitted to prison?

5. Who was the judge on whose orders Melanie Shaw was imprisoned?

6. Could you please send me a copy of the judgement?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12



Page 2 of 4 Correspondence in Case Melanie Shaw JIT/20180622/003/C/KH/V1

I would require this information as quickly as possible for an upcoming court case.

Thank you for your assistance,

Dr. Katherine Horton
Founder and Lead Investigator
High Energy Physicist & Systems Analyst
Switzerland
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Letter to Melanie Shaw

Dear Melanie,

Your case has been brought to my attention by a person concerned for your well-

being.  The issue  that  was flagged with me was that  you appear  to  be still  held

imprisoned beyond your release date that was quoted to me to be 2nd June 2018.

I have followed your case for a while as one of the highest profile whistle-blowing

cases related to child abuse in the UK, which is also of international importance. The

Joint  Investigation  Team is  currently  preparing  court  cases  against  the  Western

Secret Service for crimes against humanity, which include both human trafficking,

retaliation against whistle-blowers, and the corruption of the police and the judiciary.

Based on the facts that I am aware of, I am currently investigating your case under

the hypothesis that you have become the victim of a large-scale criminal conspiracy.

To be able to progress with the investigation and to be able to include facts related to

your case in the upcoming litigation, I kindly request that you grant me permission

to receive the information that I requested from HMP Styal, listed on the next page.

I kindly ask you to sign the release form, see next page, and return it to the prison.

After your release, which I hope to be very soon, please feel free to get in touch with

me as I will endeavour to provide you with any assistance I can give. You can find

me and my team online.  It  is  my goal  to  pursue  your  case without  any further

inconvenience to you and most importantly without putting you at risk of any further

retaliation.

Please let me also use this occasion to thank you for your service to humanity and

the children in the UK. Your work had a very large impact on opening long-due

criminal investigations into the most heinous crimes of our society.  Thanks to your

courage to stand up to protect others and your extraordinary resilience in the face of

boundless criminality, we have now the largest international criminal investigations

in history looking into child abuse with waves of arrests already taking place.

With my highest regards,

Katherine Horton
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INFORMATION RELEASE FORM

I, Melanie Shaw, hereby grant permission for the answers to the following questions 

to be given to Dr. Katherine Horton from the Joint Investigation Team US-Europe:

1. Is prisoner Melanie Shaw still held at HMP Styal?

2. Can you confirm that Melanie Shaw's release date was 2nd June 2018?

3. Was or is Melanie Shaw being held in solitary confinement?

4. On which day was Melanie Shaw first admitted to prison?

5. Who was the judge on whose orders Melanie Shaw was imprisoned?

I furthermore, grant permission for a copy of the judgement to be sent to Dr. Horton.

______________________                                      _________________________

    Date Melanie Shaw
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